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TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106
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STATUTORY ORDER
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ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats — Conduct of — Notified.

S.0. N0.89/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27™ August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Nagapattinam District Gazette dated the 28™ August, 2014.

(SBPHBIE Bl CHTH0 U b ALILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFwevT AT

Secretary

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Nagapattinam District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without faii and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Nagapattinam
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Nagapattinam
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.
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APPENDIX

SDsEsmE
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu

Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the

purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats

and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,

hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members

of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1. Pubilication of public not_lce of elec'tlon.and 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations
2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014
4. Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

11.00 A.M to
3.00 P.M

11.00 A.M

Upto 3.00 P.M

7.00 AMto
5.00 P.M

8.00 A.M.

(SDPHEIH WTBle CHTHM W e ssLiug)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

QFwsoTarT
Secretary



District : Nagapattinam

The Table

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (3)
1 Keelaiyur 5
2 Kilvelur 1
3 Mayiladuthurai 2
4 Sembanarkoil 14

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl. No. Panchayat Union

Village Panchayat

1)

(3)

1 Kollidam

2 Mayiladuthurai

3 Sirkali

Alalasundram
Chozhampettai

Nangoor

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (3) (4)
1 Keelaiyur Palakurichi 6
2 Keelaiyur Palakuruchi 9
3 Keelaiyur Thirupoondi West 1
4 Keelaiyur Vettaikaraniruppu 8
5 Keelaiyur Vilunthamavadi 9
6 Kilvelur Anthakudi 4
7 Kilvelur Athipuliyur 1
8 Kilvelur Kakkazhani 7
9 Kilvelur Kurumanagudi 1
10  Kilvelur Radhamangalam 5
11 Kilvelur Sigar 2
12 Kilvelur Thevur 6
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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26

27

28

29
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37
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39

Kilvelur
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kollidam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Kuthalam
Mayiladuthurai
Mayiladuthurai
Mayiladuthurai

Mayiladuthurai

The Table

Venmani

Edamanal

Erukkur
Kodiyampalayam
Kodiyampalayam
Kunnam
Nallavinayagapuram
Pachaiperumanallur
Thandavankulam
Thirukarugavoor
Kiliyanur

Kiliyanur

Komal

Kothangudy
Kothangudy
Melaiyur

Melaiyur

Paalaiyur
Paruthigudi

Setthur
Thiruvalangadu
Thiruvalangadu
Vazhuvur
Kadalangudi

Korkai
Mayiladuthurai Rural

Moovalur
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Mayiladuthurai
Mayiladuthurai
Mayiladuthurai
Mayiladuthurai
Nagapattinam
Nagapattinam
Nagapattinam
Nagapattinam
Sembanarkaoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sembanarkoil
Sirkali

Sirkali

Sirkali

Sirkali

Sirkali
Thalainayar
Thalainayar
Thirumarugal
Thirumarugal

Thirumarugal

The Table

Moovalur
Needur

Ponnur
Thirumangalam
Agaraocrathur
Manjakoliai
Sikkal
Themangalam
Kidangal
Kidarankondan
Kondathur
Maruthampallam
Pagasalai
Parasalur
Thalaiyudayavar koilpathu
Thalaiyudayavar koilpathu
Thiruchempalli
Kanniyakudi
Kathiruppu
Nangoor
Poombuhar
Thiruvenkadu
Manakkudi
Vadugoor
Athalaiyur
Edaiyathangudi

Kattumavadi
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67  Thirumarugal Marungur 3
68  Thirumarugal Thirukannapuram 1
69  Thirumarugal Thirupugalur 7
70  Thirumarugal Vadakarai 1
71  Thirumarugal Virgudi 2
72 Vedaranyam Annapettai 8
73  Vedaranyam Ayakkaranpulam - 4 Sethi 5
74 Vedaranyam Chettipulam 5
75 Vedaranyam Chettipulam 7
76  Vedaranyam Karuppampulam 9
77 Vedaranyam Maruthur North 2
78 Vedaranyam Panchanathikulam West 5
79 Vedaranyam Piranthiyankarai 6
80 Vedaranyam Sembodai 9
81 Vedaranyam Thennadar 5
82 Vedaranyam Vanduvancheri 5

(SPpHBIH WLIHN CHiTHN0 hem el 2D ELILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

. 2 ) Clna
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QEweomarit

Secretary



