

தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.89/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27th August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the Nagapattinam District Gazette dated the 28^{th} August, 2014.

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

Lm. - Con whien

Secretary

То

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)

 with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Nagapattinam District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Nagapattinam

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Nagapattinam
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC – to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

<u>பின் இணைப்பு</u> APPENDIX

அறிவிக்கை

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

 Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations 	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.
Date before which the election shall be completed	23.09.2014	

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary

District : Nagapattinam

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Keelaiyur	5
2	Kilvelur	1
3	Mayiladuthurai	2
4	Sembanarkoil	14

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Kollidam	Alalasundram
2	Mayiladuthurai	Chozhampettai
3	Sirkali	Nangoor

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Keelaiyur	Palakurichi	6
2	Keelaiyur	Palakuruchi	9
3	Keelaiyur	Thirupoondi West	1
4	Keelaiyur	Vettaikaraniruppu	8
5	Keelaiyur	Vilunthamavadi	9
6	Kilvelur	Anthakudi	4
7	Kilvelur	Athipuliyur	1
8	Kilvelur	Kakkazhani	7
9	Kilvelur	Kurumanagudi	1
10	Kilvelur	Radhamangalam	5
11	Kilvelur	Sigar	2
12	Kilvelur	Thevur	6

District : Nagapattinam

13	Kilvelur	Venmani	5
14	Kollidam	Edamanal	9
15	Kollidam	Erukkur	5
16	Kollidam	Kodiyampalayam	3
17	Kollidam	Kodiyampalayam	4
18	Kollidam	Kunnam	2
19	Kollidam	Nallavinayagapuram	2
20	Kollidam	Pachaiperumanallur	3
21	Kollidam	Thandavankulam	5
22	Kollidam	Thirukarugavoor	1
23	Kuthalam	Kiliyanur	1
24	Kuthalam	Kiliyanur	5
25	Kuthalam	Komal	6
26	Kuthalam	Kothangudy	4
27	Kuthalam	Kothangudy	5
28	Kuthalam	Melaiyur	4
29	Kuthalam	Melaiyur	7
30	Kuthalam	Paalaiyur	1
31	Kuthalam	Paruthigudi	4
32	Kuthalam	Setthur	3
33	Kuthalam	Thiruvalangadu	2
34	Kuthalam	Thiruvalangadu	5
35	Kuthalam	Vazhuvur	4
36	Mayiladuthurai	Kadalangudi	1
37	Mayiladuthurai	Korkai	4
38	Mayiladuthurai	Mayiladuthurai Rural	4
39	Mayiladuthurai	Moovalur	2

District : Nagapattinam

40	Mayiladuthurai	Moovalur	6
41	Mayiladuthurai	Needur	9
42	Mayiladuthurai	Ponnur	5
43	Mayiladuthurai	Thirumangalam	2
44	Nagapattinam	Agaraorathur	5
45	Nagapattinam	Manjakollai	2
46	Nagapattinam	Sikkal	9
47	Nagapattinam	Themangalam	7
48	Sembanarkoil	Kidangal	1
49	Sembanarkoil	Kidarankondan	7
50	Sembanarkoil	Kondathur	8
51	Sembanarkoil	Maruthampallam	8
52	Sembanarkoil	Pagasalai	6
53	Sembanarkoil	Parasalur	2
54	Sembanarkoil	Thalaiyudayavar koilpathu	1
55	Sembanarkoil	Thalaiyudayavar koilpathu	4
56	Sembanarkoil	Thiruchempalli	3
57	Sirkali	Kanniyakudi	6
58	Sirkali	Kathiruppu	3
59	Sirkali	Nangoor	8
60	Sirkali	Poombuhar	3
61	Sirkali	Thiruvenkadu	6
62	Thalainayar	Manakkudi	3
63	Thalainayar	Vadugoor	6
64	Thirumarugal	Athalaiyur	8
65	Thirumarugal	Edaiyathangudi	9
66	Thirumarugal	Kattumavadi	2

District : Nagapattinam

67	Thirumarugal	Marungur	3
68	Thirumarugal	Thirukannapuram	1
69	Thirumarugal	Thirupugalur	7
70	Thirumarugal	Vadakarai	1
71	Thirumarugal	Virgudi	2
72	Vedaranyam	Annapettai	8
73	Vedaranyam	Ayakkaranpulam - 4 Sethi	5
74	Vedaranyam	Chettipulam	5
75	Vedaranyam	Chettipulam	7
76	Vedaranyam	Karuppampulam	9
77	Vedaranyam	Maruthur North	2
78	Vedaranyam	Panchanathikulam West	5
79	Vedaranyam	Piranthiyankarai	6
80	Vedaranyam	Sembodai	9
81	Vedaranyam	Thennadar	5
82	Vedaranyam	Vanduvancheri	5

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary